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Sanierung und Erweiterung
Otto-Pankok-Schule
Von-Bock-Str. 81
45468 Mülheim an der Ruhr

431_Ausführung_A_Ü34_STL_1-200_a

431_Ausführung_A_Ü34_STL_1-200_a

Vorabzug

Sanierung und Erweiterung

AbsturzhöheABH

Notausgang

im Lichteni.L.
DD
BD

Deckendurchbruch
Bodendurchbruch

ObentürschließerOTS

G
au

ßs
tra

ße

Vo
n-

B
oc

k-
St

ra
ße

Forum

Erweiterung

Erweiterung

Verbindungstrakt

Hauptgebäude

6% Steigung

6%
 S

te
ig

un
g OK FF

± 0,00 = +65,85 m ü NHN

OK FF
-1,20 m

± 0,00 OK FF = 
+65,85 m ü NHN

2,
17

-0,38 OK FF

+0,29 OK FF

-0,165

OK FF

-0,38 
OK FF

+0,77 OK FF

+0,00 OK FF-0,38 OK FF

-0
,3

5

ERW 02 ERW 02

ER
W

 0
1

ER
W

 0
1

ERW 3 ERW 3

C C

D D

FS 03

FS 04

FS 05

FS
 0

6

FS
 0

7

#E
.9

2 
St

üt
ze

 H
EB

 2
20

#E
.9

1 
U

Z 
H

EM
 6

00

#E.21 UZ HEB 280

Be
to

np
ol

st
er

 C
25

/3
0

b/
h/

l=
24

/2
0/

50
cm

Be
to

np
ol

st
er

 C
25

/3
0

b/
h/

l=
24

/7
0/

80
cm

Be
to

np
ol

st
er

 C
25

/3
0

b/
h=

24
/7

0c
m

#E
.4

1 
H

EB
 2

20

DT S 0.04

DT S 0.05

DT S 0.06

#E
.4

1 
H

EA
 1

40
#E

.4
1 

U
Z 

H
EA

 1
40

60
5/

16
05

/1
02

60
5/

16
05

/1
02

60
5/

16
05

/6
6

60
5/

16
05

/6
6 605/1605/66

60
5/

16
05

/6
6

90
5/

80
5/

10
2

905/605/63

90
5/

60
5/

63

905/1605/102 905/1605/102

90
5/

13
05

/1
02

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

405/1605/66

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66
405/1605/102

405/1605/102

2200/700/122

90
5/

80
5/

63

90
5/

60
5/

63

2200/700/122

90
5/

60
5/

63

90
5/

13
05

/1
02

905/805/66

905/605/63

1770/749/35

O
L

OL

Trockensteigleitung

UK Rohdecke = 3,015

UK Rohdecke = 4,86

UK Rohdecke = 3,535 UK Rohdecke = 4,86

UK Rohdecke 4,86

UK Rohdecke = 4,86 UK Rohdecke = 4,86

UK UZ 3,085

U
K 

U
Z 

3,
14

5

3 Stg.
126 / 40

3 Stg.
126 / 40

11 Stg.
163 / 30

9 Stg.
163 / 30

TH4

2 
St

g.
10

5  /
 3

0

TH 1

TH 5

# E.32 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=175

# E.31 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=17

5

# E.32 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=175

# E.31 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=17

5

# E.31 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=17

5

# E.31 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=17

5

# E.31 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=175

#E.00 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=17

5

#E.33 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=17

5
#E.41 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=17

5

#E.00 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=17

5

#E.00 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=17

5

#E.34 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=175

Betriebstechnik
431_00_55

Töpferraum
431_00_046

Dusche HM
431_00_048 Flur HM

431_00_056

Ziegelschicht
abbrechen

UK UZ
3,005

Ko
llis

io
n

W
D

-S
ta

hl
ba

u

Forum
431_00_026

Lager Hausmeister
431_00_050

25,10 m2

Betriebstechnik
431_00_055

2,66 m2

Flur HM
431_00_056

9,53 m2

Büro Hausmeister
431_00_047

35,35 m2

Töpferraum
431_00_046

22,94 m2

ELA
431_00_043

5,68 m2

R
BH

 =
 1

,0
0

B'

1'

2'

A'

FA FB FC FD

2,372,3952,4352,402,3912,402,3462,3642,402,402,402,40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

35
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40

2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40

OK FF
± 0,00 = +65,85 m ü NHN

A
A

BB

#E
.9

2 
St

üt
ze

 H
EB

 2
20

#E.12 Stütze HEA 180

#E.11 Träger HEB 360

DT S 0.03

S 0.02
(ERW)

S 0.01
(ERW)

UK UZ 2,905

U
K 

U
Z 

2,
74

5

WC R
431_00_054

Pumi
431_00_057

Teeküche
431_00_069

Lager Reinigung
431_00_049

BMZ
431_00_042

ELA
431_00_043

WC D
431_00_071

WC H
431_00_070

Sanitätsraum
431_00_074

Kopierer
431_00_073

Aufenthalt Reinigung
431_00_052

Betriebstech.
431_00_045

15,03 m2

Büro 1
431_00_065

31,30 m2

Büro 2
431_00_066

31,33 m2

Büro 4
431_00_068

37,65 m2

Teeküche
431_00_069

11,77 m2
Lüftungsanlage

431_00_029
42,95 m2

Vorraum Regieraum
431_00_058

21,56 m2

Lehrmittelraum
431_00_059

20,98 m2

Pumi
431_00_057

2,41 m2

Sanitätsraum
431_00_074

9,75 m2

Kopierer
431_00_073

20,70 m2

Archiv
431_00_062

41,67 m2

Flur Verwaltungsbereich
431_00_075

100,38 m2

Lager
431_00_072

10,02 m2

WC D
431_00_071

8,87 m2

WC H
431_00_070

9,18 m2

Büro 3
431_00_067

47,79 m2

Beratungsbüro 1
431_00_063

20,63 m2

Flur
431_00_060

130,65 m2

Beratungsbüro 2
431_00_064

20,66 m2

Betriebstechnikraum
431_00_028

64,11 m2

Treppenhaus 5
431_00_TH5

88,51 m2

Aufzugsschacht
431_00_061

14,71 m2

Treppenhaus 4
431_00_TH4

40,79 m2

Sibel
431_00_041

6,19 m2

BMZ
431_00_042

3,60 m2

Betriebstech.
431_00_044

12,70 m2

Lager Reinigung
431_00_049

19,48 m2

Geräteraum
431_00_051

31,56 m2

Aufenthalt Reinigung
431_00_052

26,30 m2

Umkleide Reinigung
431_00_053

9,08 m2

WC R
431_00_054

4,53 m2

Treppenhaus 1
431_00_TH1

65,75 m2

Regieraum
431_00_027

9,45 m2

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11
12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

A

A B

B C

C D

D E

E F

F G

G H

H I

I J

J K

K L

L M

M

C

D

OK FF
+6,82

#2.91 HEA 240

#2
.4

1 
H

EA
 2

40

#2
.3

1 
H

EB
 2

80

Be
to

np
ol

st
er

 C
25

/3
0

b/
h/

l=
24

/4
0/

50

#2
.4

2 
H

EA
 2

40

DT S 2.01

DT S 2.02

DT S 2.03

DT S 2.04

Be
to

np
ol

st
er

?

Betonpolster?

Betonpolster?

U
K 

Ab
ko

ffe
ru

ng
 +

2,
74

5

60
5/

16
05

/6
6

60
5/

16
05

/6
6

60
5/

16
05

/6
6

60
5/

16
05

/6
6

90
5/

13
05

/1
02

405/1605/66

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

60
5/

14
05

/1
02

60
5/

14
05

/1
02

40
5/

16
05

/1
02

40
5/

16
05

/1
02

40
5/

16
05

/1
02

40
5/

16
05

/1
02

405/1605/102405/1605/102405/1605/102405/1605/66405/1605/66405/1605/66405/1605/66405/1605/66

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/1
02

40
5/

16
05

/1
02

60
5/

16
05

/1
02

60
5/

16
05

/1
02

2200/910/122

405/1605/66

405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66

OLOL

O
L

O
L

O
L

OL OL OL OL

O
L

O
L

O
L

D
D

 te
ilw

.
ve

rs
ch

lie
ße

n

U
K 

U
Z 

3,
13

5

U
K 

U
Z 

3,
13

5

U
K 

U
Z 

3,
01

5

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

R
af

fs
to

re
an

la
ge

TH4

TH 1

TH 5

#2.00 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=175

#2.21 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=175

#2
.0

0 
2x

 F
TS

KL
B-

E1
 h

=1
75

Pumi
431_02_257

Betriebstech.
431_02_252 Pumi

431_02_254

Medienraum
431_02_243

WC H
431_02_258

Lehrmittelraum
431_02_259

Lehrmittelraum
431_02_259

WC D
431_02_255

UK UZ
3,175

Kollision Elektro-Trasse

Kollision Elektro-Trasse

WC D
431_02_255

15,28 m2

Treppenhaus 5
431_02_TH5

41,40 m2

Treppenhaus 4
431_02_TH4

35,76 m2

Flur
431_02_262

99,53 m2

Flur
431_02_261

105,53 m2

Betriebstech.
431_02_252

2,66 m2

Aufzugsschacht
431_02_260

14,25 m2

Lehrmittelraum
431_02_256

41,40 m2

Lehrmittelraum
431_02_259

23,41 m2

Pumi
431_02_254

2,69 m2

Pumi
431_02_257

7,83 m2

WC H
431_02_258

8,32 m2

Flur
431_02_263

39,78 m2

Unterrichtsraum

431_02_244
64,43 m2

Unterrichtsraum
431_02_242

64,43 m2

Unterrichtsraum
431_02_245

64,55 m2

Medienraum
431_02_243

14,48 m2

Flur
431_02_261

128,03 m2

Unterrichtsraum
431_02_241

64,27 m2

Unterrichtsraum
431_02_249

63,64 m2

Unterrichtsraum
431_02_251

64,29 m2

A
A

BB

2'

A'

FA FB

2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

35
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40

2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40

#2
.3

2 
H

EA
 1

80

Lager NN
431_02_253

Unterrichtsraum
431_02_248

64,58 m2

Unterrichtsraum
431_02_250

64,63 m2

Unterrichtsraum
431_02_246

64,47 m2

Unterrichtsraum
431_02_247

64,65 m2

Lager NN
431_02_253

2,60 m2

Treppenhaus 1
431_02_TH1

44,26 m2

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11
12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

A

A B

B C

C D

D E

E F

F G

G H

H I

I J

J K

K L

L M

M

C

D

OK FF
+10,42

#3.91 HEA 240

#3
.1

21
 H

EA
 2

40

#3
.1

01
 H

EB
 2

00

#3
.6

1 
H

EA
 2

20

#3.51 HEA 220

#3
.2

1 
H

EA
 1

80
#3

.3
1 

H
EA

 2
00

#3
.4

1 
H

EA
 2

40

#3
.4

2 
St

üt
ze

H
EA

 2
00

#3
.7

2 
St

üt
ze

H
EA

 1
80

#3
.7

2 
St

üt
ze

H
EA

 1
80

#3
.2

1 
H

EB
 4

50

DT S 3.01

DT S 3.02

DT S 3.03

DT S 3.04
DT S 3.07 #3.102 HEA 200

405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66

40
5/

16
05

/1
02

40
5/

16
05

/1
02

40
5/

16
05

/1
02

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

405/1605/66405/1605/66405/1605/66405/1605/66405/1605/66405/1605/66405/1605/66405/1605/66405/1605/66

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

14
05

/1
02

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

90
5/

13
05

/1
02

405/1605/66 405/1605/66 405/1605/66

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

14
05

/1
02

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

40
5/

16
05

/6
6

OLOL

O
L

O
L

O
L

OL OL OL

O
L

OL

O
L

UK UZ 3,155 UK UZ 3,035

U
K 

U
Z 

3,
09

4
U

K 
U

Z 
3,

07
5

U
K 

U
Z 

3,
13

5

U
K 

U
Z 

3,
13

5

U
K 

U
Z 

2,
91

5

B
ek

le
id

un
g 

S
ta

hl
-U

Z
fe

ue
rb

es
tä

nd
ig

B
ekleidung S

tahl-U
Z

feuerbeständig

Bekleidung Stahl-UZ
feuerbeständig

Bekleidung Stahl-UZ
feuerbeständig

B
ek

le
id

un
g 

S
ta

hl
-U

Z
fe

ue
rb

es
tä

nd
ig

B
ek

le
id

un
g 

S
ta

hl
-U

Z
fe

ue
rb

es
tä

nd
ig

B
ek

le
id

un
g 

S
ta

hl
-U

Z
fe

ue
rb

es
tä

nd
ig

Bekleidung Stahl-UZ
feuerbeständig

TH4

TH 1

TH 5

#3.00 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=175

#3.00 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=17

5

#3.81 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=175

#3.81 2x FTS
KLB-E1 h=175

UK UZ 2,205

Aufzugsschacht
431_03_359

14,25 m2

A
A

BB

2'

A'

FA FB

2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 2,40 7,20

2,402,402,402,402,402,402,402,402,402,402,402,40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

2,
40

35
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40
2,

40

OK FF
+10,78

OK FF
+10,42

#3
.1

22
 H

EA
 2

40

#3
.1

1 
H

EB
 2

20

DT S 3.06

DT S 3.05

U
K 

U
Z 

3,
15

5

UK UZ 3,045

U
K 

U
Z 

3,
06

5

Pumi 2
431_03_357

WC H
431_03_358
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Flur
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Flur
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Flur
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WC D
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Unterrichtsraum
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64,29 m2
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WC D
431_03_355

15,27 m2

Treppenhaus 5
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Unterrichtsraum
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Treppenhaus 1
431_03_TH1

44,26 m2
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Betriebstech.
431_04_452

Pumi
431_04_453

Serverraum
431_04_454

Pumi
431_04_457

WC H
431_04_458

WC D
431_04_455

Differenzierungsraum
431_04_443

Flur
431_04_461

Aufzugsschacht
431_04_459

Unterrichtsraum
431_04_441

64,27 m2

Unterrichtsraum
431_04_451

64,29 m2

Unterrichtsraum
431_04_448

80,89 m2

Unterrichtsraum
431_04_449

64,51 m2

Unterrichtsraum
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64,44 m2
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41,40 m2
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126,64 m2
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WC H
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8,30 m2
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Treppenhaus 1
431_04_TH1

44,26 m2
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Treppenhaus 6
431_05_TH6

Flur
431_05_556

Unterrichtsraum
431_05_547
F: 64,30 m2

NR - Kunst
431_05_542
F: 31,19 m2

NR - Kunst
431_05_543
F: 31,19 m2

Kunst
431_05_544
F: 64,17 m2

Kunst
431_05_545
F: 63,14 m2

Flur
431_05_556
F: 109,66 m2

Treppenhaus 5
431_05_TH5
F: 41,45 m2

Treppenhaus 6
431_05_TH6
F: 9,81 m2

Betriebstech.
431_05_548
F: 2,66 m2

Aufzugsschacht
431_05_555
F: 14,25 m2

WC (klein) H
431_05_554
F: 1,78 m2

WC (klein) Vorraum
431_05_552
F: 3,60 m2

WC (klein) D
431_05_553
F: 1,75 m2
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PuMi
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Betriebst.
431_05_548

Dachterrasse 5.OG
F: 416,58 m2

Multif.- Besprechungsraum
431_05_546
F: 130,56 m2

Kunst
431_05_541
F: 79,41 m2

WC D
431_05_551
F: 9,16 m2

Pumi
431_05_549
F: 2,44 m2

WC H
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F: 8,37 m2
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44,68 m2
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OK Attika +21,81
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= +82,21 ü. NHN

905/605/102

60
5/

14
05

/6
6

60
5/

14
05

/6
6

2%

2%2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%2%

10
 S

tg
.

18
/ 2

6 10
 S

tg
.

18
/ 2

6

3 
St

g.
19

3 / 
25

3 Stg.
193/ 25

TH 6

Betriebstech.
431_06_646

Betriebstech.
431_06_645

Aufzugsmasch-Rm.
431_06_643

19,74 m2

Betriebstech.
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2,63 m2

Betriebstech.
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2,84 m2

Betriebstechnik Deutsche Funkturm
431_06_644

5,84 m2

Lager
431_06_642
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Lager
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30,74 m2

Treppenhaus 6
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Lehrerbüro 2
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Vorraum Oberstufe
431_01_161

Besprechungsbüro
Oberstufe
431_01_162

Flur Lehrer
431_01_174

Kopierer
431_01_165

Informatik 2
431_01_142

80,73 m2

Informatik 3
431_01_143

64,43 m2

Lager Informatik
431_01_150

15,12 m2

Besprechungszimmer
431_01_154

32,23 m2

Vorraum Mittelstufe
431_01_155

15,65 m2

Informatik 1
431_01_141

47,26 m2

Betriebtechn.
431_01_144

2,66 m2

Pumi
431_01_145

2,41 m2

Lehrerbüro Unterstufe
431_01_159

19,60 m2

Lehrerbüro Unterstufe
431_01_158

43,22 m2

Aufzugsschacht
431_01_148

14,71 m2

Treppenhaus 5
431_01_TH5

41,40 m2

Treppenhaus 1
431_01_TH1

41,19 m2

Lehrerzimmer
431_01_164

176,85 m2

Oberstufenkoordination
431_01_163

20,15 m2

Lehrerbüro Oberstufe
431_01_160

60,42 m2

Kopierer
431_01_165

10,19 m2

Flur Lehrer
431_01_173

59,49 m2

Besprechungsbüro Oberstufe

Vorraum Oberstufe
431_01_161

6,00 m2

Lehrerbüro 1
431_01_152

9,85 m2

Vorraum
431_01_151

10,30 m2

Lehrerbüro 2
431_01_153

9,83 m2

Flur Lehrer
431_01_172

25,64 m2

Lehrerfachschränke
431_01_168

12,74 m2

Lehrerbüro Mittelstufe 1
431_01_156

15,65 m2

Lehrerbüro Mittelstufe 2
431_01_157

31,60 m2

WC D
431_01_169

9,23 m2

WC H
431_01_170

9,71 m2

Treppenhaus 4
431_01_TH4

35,76 m2

Flur Lehrer
431_01_175

38,87 m2

Gemeinschaftsraum
431_01_167

32,85 m2

Teeküche
431_01_171

21,06 m2

Serverraum
431_01_166

2,36 m2

WC D
431_01_147

8,98 m2

WC H
431_01_146

8,62 m2

Flur Lehrer
431_01_174

10,15 m2

Flur
431_01_149b

20,68 m2
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